Kington St. Michael - burials 1791-1812

Year
1791
1791
1791
1791
1791
1791
1791
1791
1791
1791
1791
1791
1792
1792
1792
1792
1792
1792
1792
1792
1792
1792
1792
1792
1792
1793
1793
1793
1793
1793
1793
1793
1793
1793
1793
1793
1793
1793
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794

Date
12-Jan
11-Feb
28-Feb
6-Mar
23-Mar
23 Apr
3-May
2-Jun
10-Jun
21-Jul
20-Nov
30-Dec
27-Jan
1-Mar
18-Mar
16-Apr
12-May
23-May
20-Jun
21-Jun
29-Jul
29-Jul
1-Nov
6-Dec
28-Dec
4-Jan
22-Jan
24-Jan
14-Feb
22-Feb
23-Mar
19-Apr
24-May
14-Jul
24-Jul
14-Aug
19-Aug
24-Nov
9-Feb
13-Feb
28-Feb
15-Apr
19-Apr
19-Apr
29-Apr
8-May
9-May
9-May
11-May
12-May
14-May
5-Jun

Surname
Smith
Smith
Tanner
Collet
Bushel
White
Archard
Stickler?
Smith
Archard
Griffen
Langley
Griffen
Gale
Gay
Hanks
Salter
Webb
Bailey
Archard
Smith
Humphareys
Cole
Neate
Flower
Coller
Hort
Tiley
Cannins
Sealy
Knight
Sealy
Rodburn?
Neate
Wordely
Isaac
Tanner
Langley
Baily
Cole
Isaac
Archard
Archard
Miles
Hull
Chivers
Wheeler
Coller
Yealfe
Pinegar
Salter
Smith

Given Names
Mary
Robert
William
John
Sarah
Hannah
Thomas
George
Ann
Thom
John
Jacob
James
Isaac
William
Elizabeth
Ann
Thomas
William
Sarah
John
Henry
Ann
John
Sarah
Ann
Thomas
Mary
Jane
Edmund
Samuel
Ann
Joseph
Ann
John
Abel
William
Elizabeth
Mary
John
Jane
Mary
Ann
Mary
Mary
George
Hester
Job
Ann
Edmund
Jane
Hugh

Abode

Malmesbury

Notes
Edward Garden - Vicar
son of James & Betty

son of Joseph & Jane

son of William & Elizabeth

son of Thomas & Vina
daur of Thomas & Betty

son of William & Betty

son of William & Hester

daur of John & Ann
Stranger

son of Jacob & Catherine
son of George & Mary
son of Philip & Charity

daur of George & Mary

daur of Thomas & Mary

son of James & Priscilla

son of William & Betty
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Kington St. Michael - burials 1791-1812

Year
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1795
1795
1795
Year
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1795
1796
1796
1796
1796
1796
1796
1796
1796
1796
1796
1797
1797
1797
Year
1797
1797
1797
1797
1797
1797
1797
1797
1797
1797

Date
17-Jun
25-Jun
29-Jun
21-Aug
28-Aug
29-Aug
1-Jan
5-Feb
6-Feb
Date
8-Feb
5-Mar
26-Apr
6-May
6-May
15-May
7-Jun
18-Jun
28-Jun
1? Jul
4-Aug
19-Sep
30-Sep
1-Nov
1-Nov
8-Nov
22-Nov
20-Dec
12-Mar
13-Apr
3-May
3-May
12-Jun
8-Sep
13-Sep
20-Oct
6-Nov
30-Dec
29-Jan
29-Jan
16-Feb
Date
16-Feb
18-Mar
24-Mar
16-Apr
21-Apr
25-May
7-Jun
26-Jun
16-Jul
10-Sep

Surname
Mountjoy
Cole
Lane
Collar
Dyck
Cole
Briant
Sargeant
Smith
Surname
Brown
Briant
Isaac
Briant
Dancey
Cole
Briant
Robins?
Tanner
Sealy
Bright
Briant
Hort
Coller
Salter
Flower
Wilcox
Hopkins
Robbins
Salter
Salter
Salter
?
Brewer
Isaac
Glenn
Dyer
Chambers
Hort
Bullock
Chivers
Surname
Bright
Gilpin
Yealfe
Millard
Woodman
Tanner
Humphrys
mountjoy
Hull
Isaac

Given Names Abode
Mary
Jacob
Sarah
Cornelius
Thomas
Sarah
Sarah
Mary
Mary
Forename
Charles
Joseph
Ann
Sarah
Edward
Priscilla
James
Ann
Gratiana
John
Daniel
John
John
John
Mary
Samuel
Hannah
Joseph
William
Richard
George
Hannah
William
John
Anthony
Mrs Elizabeth
James
Elizabeth
Patience
Ann

Ann
Forename
Abraham

Abode

Abode

Sarah Susannah Chippenham

Daniel
Aaron
Jane
John
James
Ann
Ann
Anthony

Notes

son of William & Frances

daur of John & Sarah

Notes

son of John & Sarah
daur of Edward & Sarah

son of William & Mary
daur of William & Mary
son of John & Sarah
Could be 'BOBINS'
daur of Philip & Charity
son of William & Hester
a non-parishioner

son of John & Sarah
son of William & Ann
son of William & Ann
daur of Edward & Mary

daur of Richard & Betty
son of Richard & Jane

son of Benjamin & Hannah

Base Born son of Mary Cottell
son of James & Betty
son of George & Mary

daur of Thomas & Ann

daur of James & Sylva
Notes

daur of Sarah Susannah & James
son of John & Ann

son of James & Mary
son of James & Mary
children bapt'd same day
daur of William & Mary
son of Charles & Mary
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Kington St. Michael - burials 1791-1812

Year
1797
1797
1797
1797
1797
1797
1797
1798
1798
1798
1798
1798
1798
1798
1798
1798
1798
1798
1798
1798
Year
1798
1798
1798
1798
1799
1799
1799
1799
1799
1799
1799
1799
1799
1799
1799
1799
1799
1799
1799
1800
1800
1800
1800
1801
1801
1801
1801
1801
1802
1802
1802

Date
29-Oct
28-Nov
5-Dec
7-Dec
7-Dec
24-Dec
31-Dec
3-Jan
24-Jan
30-Jan
16-Feb
21-Feb
20-Apr
11-Jun
29-Jun
20-Jul
25-Jul
23-Aug
25-Sep
8-Oct
Date
30-Oct
2-Dec
9-Dec
9-Dec
24-Jan
20-Jan
3-Mar
8-Mar
21-Mar
31-Mar
16-Apr
18-May
20-May
29-May
3-Jul
7-Jul
31-Jul
13-Oct
21-Dec
16-Feb
27-Mar
3-Apr
18-May
13-Jan
15-Apr
3-Jul
9-Sep
29-Dec
9-Jan
27-Jan
28-Feb

Surname
Cole
Langley
Cole
Robbins
Robbins
Hopkins
Greenaway
?

White
Isaac
Salter
Bezant
Briant
Langley
Butler
Briant
Tuck
Reynolds
Bull
Comely
Surname
Miles
Dyer
Bailey
Salter
Archard
Bright
Elms
Bailey
Bailey
Bull
Yealf
Briant
White
Paget
Smith
Vincent
Smith
Newman
Hitchens
James
Hort
Cole
Archard
Cole
Hazel
Wheeler
Tyley
Bailey
Millerd
Hitchings
Hulbert

Given Names Abode
Mary
Thomas
George
Joseph
Sarah
Edwin
Mary
William
Francis
Jane
Mary
Thomas
William
Hannah
Mary
Mary Ann
Sarah
Sarah
William
Joseph
Forename
John
Harriet
Joseph
Jacob
Edward
John
Edmund
Sarah
James
Elinor
John
Charles
Henry Bozel
Robert
Elizabeth
Sophia
John
William
Susanna
William
Jane
Ann
Betty
Mary
Sarah
Sarah
Mary
Henry
Betty
Thomas
Moses

Abode

Notes

son of Joseph & Hannah

son of Joseph & Hannah

son of Richard & Jane

Bastard son of Hannah LANGLEY
son of Henry & Diana

son of Joseph & Ann

daur of Robert & Betty

daur of John & Susanna

daur of John & Mary

Notes

daur of Mary, widdow

son of Benjamin & Hannah

son of Thomas & Betty
daur of Thomas & Elizabeth

son of Robert & Ann

daur of Thomas & Betty

son of John & Hannah

daur of Jonathan & Mary
daur of Daniel

daur of Joseph & Ann
daur of Hester

wife of James

daur of Thomas & Mary
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Kington St. Michael - burials 1791-1812

Year
1802
1802
1802
1802
1802
1802
1802
1802
1802
1802
1802
1802
1803
1803
1803
1803
1803
1803
1803
1803
1803
1803
1803
1803
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1804
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805

Date
28-Feb
21-Mar
11-Apr
1-Jul
27-Jul
31-Jul
14-Sep
27-Oct
10-Nov
30-Nov
25-Dec
25-Dec
17-Jan
6-Feb
10-Mar
24-Apr
5-Jun
7-Aug
24-Aug
2-Sep
1-Dec
9-Dec
16-Dec
21-Dec
3-Jan
4-Mar
18-Mar
2-May
16-May
10-Jun
24-Jun
4-Jul
18-Aug
16-Sep
19-Sep
26-Sep
6-Oct
21-Oct
15-Nov
15 Nov?
22-Jan
20-Feb
22-Feb
15-Mar
16-Mar
26-Mar
26-Mar
26-Mar
2-Apr
4-Apr
22-Apr
15-Jun

Surname
Hedges
Tanner
Hawks
Langley
Gale
Gainey
Wheeler
Cole
Smith
Beak
Isaac
Brokenbrow
Wastfield
Smith
Bristow
Smith
Coller
Woodward
Fry
Archard
Robbins
Beard
Coller
Jenkins
Coller
Wheeler
Bramble
Ball
Smith
Shewring
Broadway
Taverner
Smith
Butler
Isaac
Vincent
Isaac
Tiley
Sealy
Hitchings
Langley
Cole
Cole
Cottle
Young
Young
Young
Young
Combley
Butler
Hatherell
Elms

Given Names Abode
Thomas
Mary
Betty
Sarah
George
Thomas
Heather
Betty
Elizabeth
William
Alice
Thomas
William
Mary Ann
William
Elizabeth
Mary
James
Richard
Betty
Ann
Sarah
Hannah
Abraham
Thomas
Betty
Betty
John
Elizabeth
Thomas
James
Richard
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Mary
Elizabeth
Isaac
William
Thomas
Sarah
Hester
Edith
Ann
William
Richard
George
Thomas
George
Ann
Robert
James
Sarah

Notes

daur of James & Elizabeth

daur of Jacob & Elizabeth
daur of John & Elizabeth
son of John & Sarah

daur of Edward & Mary

son of Philip & Mary

daur of John & Elizabeth
extra-parochial
extra-parochial

daur of Benjamin & Mary
son of Charles & Mary

son of William & Hesther

daur of Abraham and Edith above

son of Thomas & Mary

Died of scarlet fever

father of Richd. Died of scarlet fever
Died of scarlet fever

extra-parochial
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Kington St. Michael - burials 1791-1812

Year
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1805
1806
1806
1806
1806
1806
1806
1806
1806
1806
1806
1806
1806
1806
1806
1807
1807
1807
1807
1807
1807
1807
1807
1807
1808
1808
1808
1808
1808
1808
1808
1808
1808
1808
1809
1809
1809
1809
1809
1809
1809
1809
1809
1809

Date
16-Jul
25-Jul
11-Oct
14-Oct
22-Oct
25-Oct
26-Nov
26-Nov
15-Dec
21-Jan
20-Feb
9-Mar
6-Apr
17-Apr
8-May
18-May
17-Jun
26-Jun
23-Jul
3-Sep
2-Nov
5-Nov
18-Nov
5-Feb
15-Mar
20-Mar
22-Apr
10-May
3-Jun
30-Jun
17-Jul
7-Feb
11-Feb
17-Feb
28-Feb
22-May
26-Jun
2-Oct
26-Oct
26-Nov
1-Dec
4-Dec
23-Jan
9-Mar
26-Mar
9-Apr
16-Apr
4-Jun
4-Nov
6-Nov
6-Nov
11-Nov

Surname
Sutton
Archard
Neate
Stump
Webb
Wilcox
Pullen
Cole
Hayward
Knight
Spackman
Gale
Manley
Sutton
Langley
Tiley
Brewer
Shewring
White
Tiley
Salter
Spencer
Cole
Sutton
Young
Butler
Cole
Manley
Ponting
Reynolds
Brewer
Hull
Biggs
Smith
Griffin
Smith
Salter
Broadway
Langley
Hort
Ferris
Salter
Coller
Paget
Shewring
Paget
Hays
Elms
White
Cole
Cole
Cole

Given Names Abode
Elizabeth
Ann
James
James
Hannah
Joseph
Joanna
Jane
Sophia
John
Elizabeth
Mrs Elizabeth
Isaac
Mrs Sarah
Eliza
Mary
Ann
William
James
Mary
Mary
Elizabeth
Betty
William
Charles
Elizabeth
William
Thomas
Mr Robert
Betty
James
Joseph
William
Thomas
Mary
Anthony
Hannah
Mary
Mary
Ann
Betty
Edward
Ann

Ann
Philip
Ann

Ann
Mary
Diana
Jesse
Anna
Francis

Bath

Notes
daur of Michael & Ann
daur of Robert & Jane

son of Joseph & Mary Delion

daur of Thomas & Vina

daur of John & Ann

daur of Charles & Hannah

daur of Edward & Pamela
daur of James & Mary

son of Philip & Mary
son of Henry & Dianna

son of Thomas & Mary

son of Charles & Hannah

daur of John & Mary

son of Jacob & Elizabeth
daur of Samuel

son of Thomas & Mary
daur of Thomas & Mary
son of Thomas & Mary
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Kington St. Michael - burials 1791-1812

Year
1809
1809
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1811
1811
1811
1811
1811
1811
1811
1811
1811
1811
1812
1812
1812
1812
1812
1812
1812
1812
1812
1812
1812
1812

Date
11-Nov
26-Nov
21-Jan
10-Apr
21-Apr
30-Apr
8-Jul
6-Sep
5-Oct
18-Jan
2-Jun
27-Jun
5-Jul
24-Jul
26-Aug
19-Oct
28-Oct
8-Dec
19-Dec
23-Feb
1-Mar
8-Mar
29-Mar
1-May
6-May
26-May
21-Jun
28-Oct
15-Nov
15-Nov
29-Nov

Surname
Collett
Hort
Stagg
Langley
Tiley
Buckle
Manley
Bailey
Skull
Coller
Hart
Baker
Reeves
Spencer
Yealf
Wilcox
Coller
Slade
Mountjoy
Berry
Tanner
Cole
Archard
Archard
Waldron?
Griffin
Millerd
Smith
Hitchins
Salter
Hart

Given Names
Joseph
Jeffery
Edward
James
Thomas
Sybilla
James
Betty

John

Mr Thomas
Alice
Nathan
Mrs Elizabeth
Mary
Sarah
William

Mr John
Edith

Alice
Elizabeth
George
Charles
Stephen
Mary
Sarah

Ann Britton
John
James
John
George
William

Abode

Notes

daur of Edward & Paradise
son of Charles & Hannah

son of Mark & Ann

widow

dau of Joseph & Elizabeth

son of James & Mary
son of Stephen & Sarah

dau of William & Hannah

son of Thomas & Mary

son of Benjamin & Hester
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